
               CSRC Licensed Lay Worship Leaders 

Thunder Bay and Area including Manitouwadge and Hornepayne

Name Membership Phone Email
George Bott Marathon 807-228-1274 george.bott@gmail.com

Joy Bott Marathon 807-229-1278 ajoybott@gmail.com

Robert Cosbey Thunder Bay 807-630-6521 rcosbey@gmail.com

Cythia Raby Thunder Bay 807-344-8397 mraby@tbaytel.net

Lori Van Santvoort-Jansekovich Thunder Bay 807-344-2045 jansekovich@tbaytel.net

Nancy Vernon Marathon 807-229-1702 vernon.nancy57@gmail.com

Sault Ste. Marie and East Area

Name Membership Phone Email
Cathy Bright Sault Ste. Marie 705-946-3768 brightcathy@gmail.com

Lorna Chiupka Wawa 705-856-1518 lmchiupka10@gmail.com

Jane Graham Blind River 705-356-2525 gjane7441@gmail.com

Vivian Hall Sault Ste. Marie 705-248-1834 donandvivhall@bell.net

Marg Hiddleston Bruce Mines 705-785-3718 mehiddleston@bell.net

Bonnie Kirk Echo Bay 705-248-3260 dragonfly_307@hotmail.com

Ross MacLeod Bruce Mines 705-206-9329 ross.rostridge@gmail.com

John McDonald Goulais River 705-542-2609 miriam.johnmcd@gmail.com

Brian Mundell Thessalon 705-842-2030 bn.mundell@gmail.com

Nancy Mundell Thessalon 705-842-2030 bn.mundell@gmail.com

Marie Rinne Sault Ste. Marie 705-946-5842 mrinne@shaw.ca

Judy Sears Sault Ste. Marie 705-254-4264 judysears57@gmail.com

Wanda Wilding Sault Ste. Marie 705-254-4766 wandawilding@hotmail.com

Sudbury and Area

Name Membership Phone Email
Gail Cronin Little Current (M Isl.)705-368-1731 gail.cronin@hotmail.com

Martha Cunningham Closs Onaping Falls 705-966-2076 cunninghamcloss@hotmail.com

Marguerite Hayes Mindemoya (M Isl.)705-377-4076 mhayes@amtelecom.net

Cindy Hebert Chelmsford 705-855-7855 cindyhebert@hotmail.com

Faye Moffatt Capreol 705-920-8579 1fmoffatt@sympatico.ca

Dawn Yorke Espanola 705-869-2255 dmyorke@persona.ca

Shannon Duffus Levack 705-698-7384 shannon.duffus@gmail.com 

Lorna Corzine Levack 705-966-7127 dlcorzine@gmail.com

Roger West Elliot Lake 705-827-0294 rswnew87@gmail.com
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               CSRC Licensed Lay Worship Leaders 2020-2023

North Bay and Area (east of Sudbury, Sturgeon Falls, NB and south of NB)

Name Membership Phone Email
Karen Brophey North Bay 705-752-2211 karenbrophey@gmail.com

Linda Clarke South River 705-386-2333 lindaclarke07@gmail.com

Rob Farris North Bay 705-497-0499 rfarris@cogeco.ca

Peter Haddow North Bay 705-499-7473 peatmoss58@yahoo.ca

Elizabeth Henderson Callander 705-752-1042 elizabethlovesmusic2@gmail.com

Ron Holotuk Golden Valley 705-729-2874 rlholotuk@yahoo.ca

Brenda McLay North Bay 705-472-5253 brenda.mclay@hotmail.com

Frances Morris Redbridge 705-663-2235 fmorris641@gmail.com

Linda Sarginson South River 705-386-0378 linda.sarginson@sympatico.ca

John Sheridan North Bay 705-825-0948 sheridanj777@yahoo.com

Kathie Smith Sturgeon Falls 705-753-4954 kgssmith7@gmail.com

Timmins and Area

Name Membership Phone Email

As of Jan. 2023
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